
No20 Mumbai, Wednesday, January 15, 2025 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT  
INVITATION FOR TENDERS 

Website http://mahatenders.gov.in 
Email : jawhar.ee@mahapwd.gov.in  

E-TENDER NOTICE No. 77 For 2024-25 

Online Tenders (e-tender) in "B-1" form for the following works is invited by the Executive Engineer, P.W. Division, 
Jawhar, on Government of Maharashtra Electronic Tender Management System from the Registered Contractors in 
appropriate class of Public Works Department of Maharashtra State. 

This tender notice contains 16 (Sixteen) Work and their details can also be viewed on www.mahapwd.com and 
also downloaded from Government of Maharashtra e-tendering Portal http://mahatenders.gov.in and sub portal. 

Period of E-Tenders                    Date - 15/01/2025 to Date - 29/01/2025 
Date of Opening                          Date - 30/01/2025 after 11.00 hrs. (If possible) 

The Executive Engineer P. W. Division Jawhar Reserves right to Accept or Reject any offer. Conditional offers will not be 
accepted. 
Note :- 
1. All eligible/interested e-tenders are required to be enrolled on portal enrolled on ports http://mahatenders.gov.in before 

down loading tender documents and participate in e- tendering. 
2. The Electronic tendering system for Public Works Department of Government of Maharashlra will be available on separate 

Suh Portal With URL http://mahatenders.gov.in as part of the Electronic Tendering system of Government of Maharashtra 
which is available on the Portal http://maharashtra.etenders.in 

OW.No./PWD/JWR/TC/311/2025                                                                                                                                            Sd/- 
Office of the Executive Engineer                                                                                                                    Executive Engineer 
Public Work Division, Jawhar                                                                                                                       P.W. Division, Jawhar 
Dist. Palghar, Pin-401603                                                                                                                                           Dist-Palghar 
Date :- 08/01/2025 

DGIPR 2024-25/5640 

Sr. 
No.

Name of Work Work 
Portion  

(Rs. Lakhs)

Earnest 
money 
(Rs.)

Class or 
Contractor

Tender  
form Fee  

(non-refundable)

Time limit 
in 

(Calender 
Months)

Remark

1 Construction of Sakav on Ambyachapada to Karoli 
Road, Taluka-Mokhada, District-Palghar.

12,26,663.00 13,000.00 Class V(A) 
& Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/- 

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

5054 DPDC 
50545162-53

2 Construction of Hall at New Building of Rural Hospital 
Mokhada, Taluka-Mokhada, District-Palghar.

32,57,999.00 33,000.00 Class V & 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4210 DPDC 
42103641-53

3 Repairs to Hostel Building at ITI Mokhada, Taluka-
Mokhada, District-Palghar.

23,58,189.00 24,000.00 Class V(A) 
& Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53

4 Construction of Compound Wall with Fencing for 
Government Rest House Khodala (Mokhada) at 
North Side, Taluka-Mokhada, District-Palghar.

20,46,653.00 21,000.00 Class V(A) 
& Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4059 DPDC 
40592942-53

5 Beautification of Premises and Colouring of 
Administrative Building at ITI Mokhada, Taluka-
Mokhada, District-Palghar.

33,65,093.00 34,000.00 Class V & 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53

6 Providing Office Furniture for Mokhada Tahasil Office 
At Mokhada, Taluka-Mokhada, District-Palghar.

33,59,276.00 34,000.00 Class V& 
Above

Rs. 500/- + 
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53

7 Construction of Sectional Engineer Quarter in 
Premises of P.W. Sub Division, Mokhada, Taluka-
Mokhada. District-Palghar.

34,09,909.00 35,000.00 Class V& 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4059 DPDC 
40592942-53

8 Repair to Grain Godown No. 1 and 2 At Tahasil 
Premises Mokhada, Taluka-Mokhada, District-
Palghar.

33,25,949.00 34,000.00 Class V & 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4059 DPDC 
40592942-53

9 Providing Furniture At P.W. Sub Divisional Engineer 
Quarter At Mokhada, Taluka-Mokhada, District-
Palghar.

11,33,013.00 12,000.00 Class VI & 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4059 DPDC 
40592942-53

10 Premises Beautification and Repair at Government 
Rest House Mokhada, Taluka-Mokhada, District-
Palghar.

27,67,658.00 30.000.00 Class V(A) 
& Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53

11 Construction of Water Supply Arrangements and 
Allied Works at Government Rest House Mokhada, 
Taluka-Mokhada, Districl-Palghar.

28,92,821.00 30,000.00 Class V(A) 
& Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53

12 Construction of Compound Wall to (Karkun) Staff 
Quarter Premises At-Dengachimet, Taluka-Jawhar, 
District-Palghar.

30.34,408.00 32,000.00 Class V& 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4059 DPDC 
40592942-53

13 Construction of Sakav on Oservira Ghodichapada 
Baldyachapada Road, Taluka-Mokhada, District-
Palghar.

24,69,393.00 26,000.00 Class V(A) 
& Above

Rs. 300/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53

14 Renovation and Repairs to Roofing of CMO Room at 
Patangshah Cottage Hospital Primises at Jawhar, 
Taluka-Jawhar, District-Palghar.

9,97,020.00 11,000.00 Class VI & 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/-  

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 ST.ST. 
42251557-53

15 Renovation and Repairs to Rooting of Ayush OPD 
Room at Patangshah Cottage Hospital Primises at 
Jawhar, Taluka-Jawhar, District-Palghar.

9,98,252.00 11,000.00 Class VI & 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/- 

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53 

16 Providing and Fixing PVC Sheet and Extention of 
Shed in front of Citchcn Room at Patangshah Cottage 
Hospital Primises at Jawhar, Taluka-Jawhar, District-
Palghar.

14,09,503.00 15,000.00 Class VI & 
Above

Rs. 500/- +  
18% GST Rs. 90/- 

Total Rs. 590/-

180 Days 
(including 
monsoon)

4225 SC.ST. 
42251557-53


